2020-049000

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY **FILED FOR RECORD** MICHAEL B BROWN

Platte River Insurance Company 2121 N California Blvd #300, Walnut Creek CA 94596 2020 Jul 30

11:56 AM

RECORDER

LICENSE & PERMIT BOND

(Continuous)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That we, A-Z MATIC CORPORATION

Bond No. PR2711290

of 1371 Center St, Des Plaines IL 60018 as Princip		
as Surety are held and firmly bound unto Board of Commissione		
municipalities in Lake County, IN		
as Obligee located at Lake County, Ki	in the penal sum of	
Five Thousand and 00/100 lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to said		
made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, suc	cessors and assigns, jointly and severally, limity	
by these presents. This Document is the present is the present in	roperty of	
WHEREAS, the Principal has obtained or is about to obtain a licentrative Lineage County Re	nse or permit for	
Indiana Contractor License the Lake County Re	ecorder!	
NOW, THEREFORE, The condition of this obligation is such th	at, if said Principal shall faithfully observe the	
provisions of the Laws, Ordinances and Resolutions governing to		
obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force at		
	sh <mark>all remain in force unt</mark> il canceled as provided	
herein.		
PROVIDED, that regardless of the number of years this bond is in fo		
of claims made, the aggregate liability of the Surety shall not be cu	imulative from year to year and in no event shall	
exceed the penal sum stated above.		
PROVIDED FURTHER, that the Surety may cancel this bond at an	time by filing with the Obliged thirty (20) days	
written notice of its intent to be relieved of any future liability. The Surety shall not be discharged from any liability already accrued under this bond, or which shall accrue hereunder before the expiration of the thirty day period.		
alleady accided under this bond, of which shall accide heredider	before the expiration of the thirty day period.	
Signed sealed and dated this 20 day of July, 2020.		
	A-Z,MATIC CORPORATION	
F	Principal	
_		
E	Ву:	
	Platte River Insurance Company	
	S. Marie Lander	
E	Ву:	
C	Chris Eley, Attorney-In-Fact	
	Contract of	
	lack	



PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY POWER OF ATTORNEY

PR2711290

Bond Number

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Nebraska, having its principal offices in the City of Middleton, Wisconsin, does make, constitute and appoint		
CHRIS ELE	EY; AMELIA MCSHANE; JASON	JENKINS
its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and d and contracts of suretyship, provided that no bond or undertaking o		
ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS IN	AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED	D: \$20,000,000.00
This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by fa Directors of PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY at a m		
"RESOLVED, that the President, Executive Vice President, Vice granted the power and authorization to appoint by a Power of A writings obligatory in the nature thereof, one or more resident vice and duties usual to such offices to the business of this company; that to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and as shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such poblinding upon the Company in the future with respect to any board such appointment may be revoked, for cause, or without earse, by	attorney for the purposes only of e the presidents, assistant secretaries at the signature of such officers and s my such power of attorney or centi- tiver so executed and certified by for the presentations of other writing of	eacuting and attesting bonds and undertakings, and other and attorney(s)-in-fact, each appointee to have the powers seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of ficate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal assimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and
In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department Attorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation, making payment of the final estimate to the Confractor and Collision	ent of Fransportation only, it is a of retained percentages and/or fit it is fully understood that consent segred shift not refer this surely	estimates on engineering and construction contracts ing to the State of Florida Department of Transportation company of the obligations under its bond.
In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the m	notice of such intent has been give	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE its corporate seal to be hereto affixed duly attested, this 1st day of		presents to be signed by its officer undersigned and
Ryan J. Byrnes Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer	SEAL	PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY John L. Sennott, Jr. Chief Executive Officer and President
Suzanne M. Broadbent Assistant Secretary	CR. CBRASS	
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE S.S.:	SPAL)	
On the 1st day of January, 2020 before me personally came Johe resides in the County of Hartford, State of Conn INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal that it we name thereto by like order.	the L. Senator. Jr., to me known nection. JAN has is Chief Ex which executed the above instrumives so affixed by order of the Bo	who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that ecutive Officer and President of PLATTE RIVER ept; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the ard of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his
	DI APLIN	David J. Regele
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE S.S.:	9 VBLC	David J. Regele Notary Public, Dane Co., WI My Commission Is Permanent
I, the undersigned, duly elected to the office stated below, now the incumbent in PLATTE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY, a Nebraska Corporation, authorized to make this certificate, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.		
Signed and sealed at the City of Middleton, State of Wisconsin this		July , 20 20
	SEAL	Ander B. D. Tar Do
	MERASIO THE	Andrew B. Diaz-Matos Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary